

Skyllt Påminnelse SMS-Parkering Manual



Innehållsförteckning / Table of Contents

Skyllt Påminnelse SMS-Parkering Manual.....	1
Introduktion	2
Användning.....	3
English version.....	4
Reminder Sign SMS-Parking User Manual.....	4
Introduction.....	5
Using the product.....	6

Introduktion

Denna skylt placeras som en påminnelse på bilens instrumentbräda när du betalar parkeringsavgiften via en SMS-parkeringstjänst. Detta minskar risken för att du glömmer stänga av SMS-parkeringen när du skall köra i väg.

Viktig information:

- Varning kvävningrisk!
 - Den här produkten innehåller eller består av smådelar vilket kan utgöra en kvävningrisk om småbarn och husdjur. Håll produkten (och alla dess delar) utom räckhåll för småbarn och husdjur
- Varning risk för skada på person eller egendom!
 - Om bilen står parkerad i solen så kan det bli mycket varmt på instrumentbrädan (95 grader Celsius eller högre).
 - Metallstången som håller skylten kan uppnå liknande temperaturer som nämns ovan, vilket gör att du riskerar att BRÄNNA DIG om du tar direkt i stången
 - Trots att produkten är tillverkad av material som har hög temperaturbeständighet, så kan det finnas risk att produkten blir deformerad vid mycket hög värme, eller lämnar märken på underlaget den är placerad på
 - Välj alltså att placera produkten så att den inte blir direkt exponerad för solljus (se nedan för förslag på hur skylten kan placeras)
- Tag bort produkten från instrumentpanelen när du kör bilen

Användning



- Placera skylten på bilens instrumentbräda som en påminnelse om att stänga av SMS-parkeringen innan du kör iväg



- Placera inte skylten i direkt solljus under varma dagar
- Placera den istället på en plats som är skuggad

Material:	ABS-plast, TPU-plast, Aluminium, kärna av Galvaniserat stål
Mått LxBxH:	30x29x57 mm
Vikt:	20 Gram
Detta ingår:	1 st Påminnelse skylt för SMS-parkering
Artikelnummer:	006-001-001-001
HS-nummer:	3926 90 97 90
Manual Version:	V2

English version

Reminder Sign SMS-Parking User Manual



Introduction

This sign is placed on the dashboard of your car when using a SMS-parking service to you pay for parking your car. It will reduce the risk of you forgetting to switch off the SMS-parking service the next time you use the car.

Important information:

- Warning Choking Hazard! This product contains or consists of small parts, which may be a choking hazard for small children and pets. Keep this product (and all of its parts) out of reach of children and pets
- Warning risk of injury to person and damage to property!
 - If the car is parked in direct sunlight, the temperature on the dashboard might become very high (95 degrees Celsius or higher)
 - The metal rod that holds the sign might reach similar temperatures, and you could BURN YOURSELF if you directly touch the rod
 - Even though the product has been made from materials that will withstand high temperatures, there might be a risk of the product being deformed, or leaving marks on the dashboard, if exposed to very high temperatures
 - Because of this, do place the product so that it will not be exposed to direct sunlight (see below for suggestions how to place the sign)
- Remove the product from the dashboard when driving

Using the product



- Place the sign on the dashboard of your car, as a reminder to switch off the SMS-parking service the next time you use the car



- Do not place the sign in direct sunlight during hot days
- Rather, place the sign away from direct sunlight

Materials:	ABS-plastic, TPU-plastic, Aluminium, core of Galvanized steel
Measurements LxWxH:	30x29x57 mm
Weight:	20 Gram
Included:	1 SMS-parking Reminder Sign
SKU:	006-001-001-001
HS-number:	3926 90 97 90
Manual Version:	V2